Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI				RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	
Teb settings ⇔⇔ o	⇒ ▼	▼	▼		V V
To the Honorable	Commissioner of I	Petents and Tra	demarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Corcoran Group Eastside, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State New York Other			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TM Acquisition Corp. Internal Suite 130 Address: 10750 W. Charleston Blvd. CityLas Vegas State: NV Zip:89135		
Additional name(s) of constant and a Assignment Security Agreed Other Execution Date:Ju_14. Application number(s)	nveying party(les) o e: ment y 16. 2003	Merger ☐ Change of	ss ⊈ No	Association General Partners Limited Partners Corporation-Stat Other If assigned is not domicile representative designation (Designations must be a	ed in the United States, a domestic in is attached: Yes No separate document from assignment) ross(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Applica A. Trademark Applica S. Name and address of concerning documents.	party to whom o	Additional num xxrrespondenc		2,499,454 ached Yes 4 6. Total number of app	stration No.(s) 2,576,142 2,366,134 2,533,288 No Dications and
Name: Kathryn S.				10819190011911140149	<u> </u>
	nt Corpora	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 	Enclosed	.41)
Street Address: 1 Sylvan Way			8. Deposit account num	nber:	
Сіту Рагвіррапу	State: NJ	Zip: <u>07</u>	<u>054</u>	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
copy of the original oc	wledge and belie cument.			THIS SPACE	and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person S	Date 7 23 V	#o¹ pages ► 나	<u>"</u>	inature sheet, attachments, and document equired cover sheet informati domarks, Box Assignments	
Assign. Div.	From B. NUS Co. Cendan	tobaum.	- "	O.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS Corcoran Group Eastside, Inc., a New York corporation, with its principal place of business at 660 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10021 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the service marks and United States Registrations shown on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS TM Acquisition Corp., Inc. a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 10750 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 130, Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, any right to collect damages for past infringements, effective as of September 24, 2001.

Corcoran Group East Side, Inc.

By: 2172

Name:_Thomas J. Freeman

Title: Senior Vice President

Dated: __ '7- /6- 02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0672 733 138 BB

. US

STATE OF WW TUGLY)

County of MWW) ss.

On this day of <u>Mass</u>, 2003, before me appeared <u>Massignor</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she was the <u>X. V. W. H. G. Massignor</u>), and has signed said instrument with the free and voluntary act and with the authority to act on behalf of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this // day of // day of

Notary Public in the State of

My commission expires:_

TRADEMARK REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 07/23/2003

EXHIBIT A

Mark:	_	
	Reg. No.:	Reg. Date:
Corcoran Wexler	2,576,142	June 4, 2002
WWW.CORCORANS.COM	2,499,454	October 23, 2001
The Corcoran Group	2,366,134	June 11, 2000
Corcorans	2,533,288	January 29, 2002